

FZ194M



# Item #: 55702 Whole Grain Chocolate Chip Waffle, IW

Effective Date: 03/21/2023  
Supersedes: 03/20/2023

Pack Size: 96/2.40 oz  
Serving Size: 2.40 oz

STATEMENT OF CHILD NUTRITION FOOD BASED MEAL PATTERN EQUIVALENCY: Each (one – 2.40 oz serving)  
Whole Grain Chocolate Chip Waffle provides 2.00 eq. grain.

## PRODUCT INFORMATION



**PREPARATION – for best results KEEP FROZEN (-10° to 10° F) until ready to use.**  
Thaw & Serve OR Heat n' Serve! **Wrapper is Ovenable!**

### Thaw & Serve [Do Not Thaw and Re-Freeze]:

- Thaw cases under ambient temperatures for up to 24 hours.
- For faster thawing, remove from case & store on trays ambient for 4- 6 hours.

### Heat n' Serve:

- Place packages flat on baking sheet. Film is ovenable.

#### From Frozen:

- Convection Oven: Heat 7-8 minutes at 350° F

#### From Ambient:

- Convection Oven: Heat 5-6 minutes at 350° F

**HOLD IN WARMER FOR UP TO 3 HOURS Note: Oven/warmer temps may vary.**

## Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 1 Waffle (68g)

Amount Per Serving

Calories 270    Calories from Fat 120

% Daily Value\*

Total Fat 13g                      20%

Saturated Fat 4g                    20%

Trans Fat 0g

Cholesterol 15mg                    5%

Sodium 105mg                        4%

Total Carbohydrate 36g            12%

Dietary Fiber 2g                      8%

Sugars 17g

Protein 4g

Vitamin A 0%                      • Vitamin C 2%

Calcium 2%                         • Iron 10%

\*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs:

		Calories: 2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Saturated Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300g	375g
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

**Shelf life:** 15 months frozen (-10° - 10° F)

14 Days Ambient Wrapped

**Ti-Hi:** 6 x 12

**Cases/pallet:** 72

**Gross case wt:** 16.33 lbs.

**Pallets/truck:** 28

**UPC:** 00810089290427

**At least 50% of the grains used in this product are Whole Grains.**

**ALLERGENS: Contains Egg, Milk, Soy & Wheat.**

**Dim:** 19.8125" x 15.8125" x 6.75"

**Case cube:** 1.224 ft<sup>3</sup>

**Pallet height:** 85.5"

**Net wt:** 14.38 lbs.

## INGREDIENTS

Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat Flour (Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid, Enzymes, Ascorbic Acid), Sugar, Margarine (Canola Oil, Palm Oil, Modified Milk Ingredients, Mono And Diglycerides Of Fatty Acids [Emulsifier], Natural Flavor, Vitamin A Palmitate, Vitamin D3), Water, Chocolate Chips (Cane Sugar, Unsweetened Chocolate, Cocoa Butter), Whole Egg, Yeast, Invert Sugar, Soy Flour, Salt, Natural Vanilla Flavor With Other Natural Flavors, Soy Lecithin.

Kelly Collins, QA & Regulatory Manager

CONTAINS: 96 – 2.40 OZ SERVINGS PER CASE  
(1 WAFFLE PER SERVING)